
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing Joint Stipulation and

Recommendation has been served upon the following parties by first class mail, postage
prepaid, and/or by electronic mail this 27'" day OfNOV~~.

Dane Stinson

Steven T. Nourse William L. Wright
Matthew 1. Satterwhite AEP Service Thomas W. McNamee
Corporation 1 Riverside Plaza Section Chief, Public Utilities Section
Columbus, Ohio 43215 Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
stnouse@aep.com 180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor

mj satterwhite@aep.com Columbus, Ohio 43215
William. Wright@puc.state.oh.us
Thomas.McN amee(a¿puc. state.oh. us

Randall V. Griffin Joseph P. Serio
Judi L. Sobecki Ohio Consumers' Counsel
The Dayton Power & Light Company 10 West Broad Street
MacGregor Park Suite 1800
1065 Woodman Avenue Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485
Dayton, Ohio 45432 serio@occ.state.oh.us
Randal i. Gri t1ìn@dplinc.com
Judi. Sobecki(a¿dplinc.com

Elizabeth H. Watts Colleen L. Mooney
Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. 155 East Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
Broad Street PO Box 1793

Columbus, Ohio 43215 231 West Lima Street
Elizabeth. Watts@duke-energy.com Findlay, Ohio 45839-1793

cmooney@ohiopartners.org

Carrie M. Dunn Sam Randazzo
FirstEnergy Corp. Frank P. Darr

76 South Main Street Joseph Oliker

Akron, Ohio 44308 Matthew Pritchard
cdunn@firstenergycorp.com McNees, Wallace & Nurick

Fifth Third Center, 1 ih Floor
21 East State Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215
sam@mwncmh.com
fdarr@mwncmh.com
joliker@mwncmh.com
mpritchard(a¿mwncmh.com

6847787v2



This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

12/2/2013 10:39:59 AM

in

Case No(s). 13-1296-EL-USF

Summary: Certificate of Service of Joint Stipulation and Recommendation electronically filed
by Dane  Stinson on behalf of Ohio Development Services Agency


